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MURRAY’S

AUCTIONEERS AND VALUERS
8 ALLAN STREET, DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN. IM1 3DQ
Tel: (01624) 665550 Mobile: (07624) 468885
E-mail: murray @antiquemann.im

DECEMBER SALE OF
ANTIQUES, FINE ART
JEWELLERY & COLLECTABLES

CATALOGUE

FRIDAY 9" DECEMBER 2011

at
SALISBURY ST. METHODIST CHURCH,
FARRANT STREET, DOUGLAS

Sale commences at 6.00 p.m.
Viewing on day of sale from 10.30 a.m.

IMAGES OF ALL LOTS CAN BE VIEWED AT
www.antiquemann.im

TERMS:

Bank Transfer, Cheque or Cash: The Auctioneer regrets that if you are not known to him or have not established

a satisfactory credit rating with the auctioneer, proof of credit worthiness will be required to accept bids and/or release
lots purchased. Payment by credit or debit cards will not be accepted 12.5% Buyer's Premium plus 20% VAT on the
hammer price. Invoices of lots purchased will be available after the lot is sold. All lots must be paid for and collected
on the Sale day. The auction should be finished by 8.30 pm. If you wish to bid at the auction, you must register
during viewing and obtain a bidding number. If you cannot attend the auction but wish to leave a bid, you may do so
by completing a bidding slip requesting the Auctioneer to bid on your behalf. Estimates for each lot are printed in the
catalogue.
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10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Oval silver fruit comport with pierced
decoration. Sheffield 1931. 23 ozs.
£250-350

Indian silver metal chased bowl with decoration
of figures
£40-80

Royles Patent self-pouring EPNS teapot
£30-40

Victorian Irish silver metal dish ring with
C-scroll, feather, floral and pierced decoration.
(no marks)

£200-300

Pair of late 19thC Russian silver gilt circular
salts with ball feet. Circa 1890. 2.2 ozs.
£60-100

Tiffany & Co. sterling silver oval hand-beaten
snuff box. No. 6373 M5357 Length 2.5 ins.
£100-150

Queen Anne Silver punch ladle with coin to
bowl (handle missing)

£100-200

Set of six silver teaspoons and matching tongs.
London 1918. 2.7 ozs. (cased)

£50-80

Egyptian silver Niello cigarette case, Circa 1930
with scene of fishing boat and an Island to front
and back. 4.5 ozs.

£100-150

Seven silver napkin rings (five cased)

£80-150

Collection of Victorian and later silver including
salts, peppers, spoons, cigarette case, posy
holder, etc. Total weight 18.2 ozs.

£250-350

Two early 20thC silver evening purses.

Total weight 7.2 ozs.

£100-150

Edwardian half-fluted oval cream jug.

London 1902 4.8 ozs.

£60-80

GV silver vesta case with engraved feather
decoration. Birmingham 1912. 0.77 ozs.

£30-50

Twelve sterling silver small dishes with chased
floral decoration to borders.

Total weight 6.5 ozs.

£80-120

Cased Victorian set of six silver teaspoons with
matching tongs, shell bowls and scroll tops.
London 1890. 3.3 ozs.

£60-90

Royal Doulton, 'Victorian Lady' HN 727
£80-120

Royal Doulton 'Phyllis’ HN 1420

£100-150

Royal Doulton 'Honey' HN 1909
£40-50

Royal Doulton 'Blithe Morning’' HN 2021
£20-30

Royal Doulton 'Roseanna’ HN 1926
£40-50

Royal Doulton 'Delphine’ HN 2136
£40-50

Royal Doulton 'Carolyn’ HN 2112
£40-60

Royal Doulton "Top o'the Hill' HN 1849
£25-40

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.
47.
48.

49.
50.

51.

Royal Doulton 'Alexandra’ HN 3286
£25-40

Royal Doulton 'Repose’ HN 2272
£40-50

Royal Doulton 'Janet' HN 1537
£25-30

Royal Dux 'The Water Carrier' Ht. 10 ins.
£50-70

Winstanley Cats - Tortoiseshell, Tom,
Queen and Kitten. Tallest 8.5 ins.
£60-100

Winstanley Cats - Queen and Kitten,

Ginger Tallest 8.5 ins.

£40-60

Early 20thC brass and frosted white glass oil
lamp with painted floral decoration

£80-150

19th/20thC brass and cranberry glass oil lamp
£60-100

Pair of late 19thC tall brass candlesticks with
drip pans, bamboo style columns on circular
lead loaded base Ht. 21 ins.

£80-120

Elliott wind-up walnut mounted clock with brass
dial, silvered chapter ring, angel spandrels on
ormolu ogee bracket feet. Ht. 6.5 ins.

£40-70

19thC mahogany tea caddy together with a late
19thC gilt metal mounted walnut tea caddy
£60-80

Three Royal Lancastrian vases No's. 2787, 2156
and 2556 in blue and blue and green glazes.
Tallest 8.25 ins.

£80-120

Royal Doulton Art Nouveau 'Aubrey’ pattern
washbowl and jug
£40-70

19thC Chinese nickel opium water pipe with
applied decoration of symbols to bamboo
covering. Ht. 13 ins.

£80-100

19th/20thC French serpentine sided brass
four-glass carriage clock with white enamel dial.
Ht. 6 ins.

£100-150

Doulton Burslem toilet jug and wash bowl with
gilt and blue floral decoration
£60-100

TONY HART

1.) Shetland Pony

2.) Highland Terrier

Black felt tip sketches 8.5 ins.

Signed

£50-100

Caithness paperweight - Night and Day 180/250
£80-120

Caithness paperweight - Night and Day
£80-120

Caithness paperweight —

Queen Mother's Favourite Flowers 37/95
£100-150

Caithness paperweight - Maypole 404/750
£50-80

Caithness paperweight - 25th Anniversary of the
Investiture of the Prince of Wales 56/500
£25-50

Daum - France - paperweight - black and white

flowers with red stem. Ht. 3.25 ins.
£80-100



52.

53.
54.
55.
56.

57.
58.
59.

60.

61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.
70.

71.

72.

73.

Six Mdina blue and yellow glass items —

Moon vase, Knight chess piece, paperweight,
mushroom, egg-shaped paperweight, scroll dish
£80-150

Four silver collared cut glass scent bottles
£80-150

Late 19thC Spelter figure of a warrior. Ht. 18 ins.
£50-100

McCoy oval green pottery three-piece tea set
£40-80

Art Nouveau copper coal helmet with wrought
iron handle
£40-60

19thC hobnail cut glass decanter
£40-60

18ct gold five stone diamond half-hoop ring
£400-600

White gold and diamond eternity ring with 20
diamonds
£300-500

White gold and baguette cut diamond eternity
ring. 27 diamonds.
£600-800

18ct gold solitaire diamond ring
£200-300

Sovereign ring in 9ct gold mount 1891
£250-300

1918 Sovereign
£200-250

18ct gold entwined snake ring with five
diamonds to head
£300-450

Vasheron Constantin gentlemens 18ct yellow
gold automatic wristwatch with date, 36 jewels
and integral gold bracelet strap.

Movement No. 634615, Case No. 469843,
Model RI 2039Q, Length 178mm.

Diam of dial 32mm. Boxed and papers.

Total weight 93.5 gms. Circa 1972

£2500-3500

Victorian leather cased sewing kit with mother
of pearl handles

£50-75

Isle of Man Natural History and Antiquarian
Society bronze medal celebrating Centenary
1879-1979 presented to Renee Kermode Hon.
Assistant Treasurer. (cased)

£40-70

Royal Worcester 'Fruit pattern’ tea cup and
saucer Signed W. Bell and H. Ayrton

(puce back stamp)

£60-120

Chad Valley golden haired teddy bear with glass
eyes (button to right ear) Length 21 ins.

Victorian burr walnut and mother of pearl inlaid
ladies writing slope

£100-150

19thC Chinese carved boxwood domed casket
with decoration of figures, temples, oxen,
mountains, symbols and foliage. Ht. 6 ins.
Length 12.75 ins. Depth 6 ins.

£200-300

Late 19thC Chinese red clay, two-handled urn
with decoration of dragons on three feet.

Ht. 11 ins.

£50-100

Late 19thC porcelain vesta holder and striker.

(Manx cat) Ht. 4.25 ins.
£50-100

74.

75.
76.

77.

78.

79.

80.
81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

Royal Worcester 'September 3457' Modelled by
F.G. Doughty Ht. 4.75 ins.
£60-100

1930s velvet bulldog Ht. 12 ins.
£40-60

Collection of Isle of Man and other early 20thC
postcards
£30-40

19thC porcelain figure of an actress in helmet
and robe, wearing a dagger. Underglaze blue
crossed batons mark. Ht. 7.75 ins.

£80-100

18th/19thC pottery baluster shaped teapot with
transfer and painted decoration of a bird in a
bush

£30-50

19thC Continental porcelain figure of a girl
holding a poodle with a green bow. Ht. 7.5 ins.
£30-50

19thC pottery figure of Falstaff. Ht. 8.5 ins.
£30-50

Pair of 19thC pottery figures - cobbler and a
woman pouring ale both sitting on a covered
box with a small face peering out. Ht. 7 ins.
£40-80

Walter Thomas RCA

White Star four funnel liner being towed into
Liverpool

Oil on canvas

Signed and dated 1915

12 x 20 ins.

£300-400

Walter Thomas RCA

Fishing boat H2 with steam ship in the
background

Oil on canvas

Signed and dated 1914

12 x 20 ins.

£300-400

Walter Thomas RCA
Steam ship in choppy seas
Oil on canvas

Signed and dated 1914

20 x 28 ins.

£500-700

Walter Thomas RCA
Dreadnaught under full steam
Oil on canvas

Signed and dated 1918

26 x 40 ins.

£1000-1500

Walter Thomas RCA

Ships and men working under London Bridge
Oil on canvas

Signed

15 x 20 ins.

£300-400

Walter Thomas RCA
Shipping in the Mersey
Oil on canvas

Signed and dated 1915
15 x 20 ins.

£350-500

Walter Thomas RCA
Battleship and Aircraft carrier
Watercolour

Signed

17 x 24 ins.

£200-300



89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Walter Thomas RCA
Tantallon Castle

Oil on canvas on board
See label verso

20 x 25 ins.

£150-250

Walter Thomas RCA
Venice

QOil on canvas

Signed and dated 1915
13x9ins.

£100-200

Walter Thomas RCA
Welsh Village

QOil on board

Signed

16 x 20 ins.
£100-200

Walter Thomas RCA

Ships below London Bridge
Watercolour

9x12ins.

£300-400

Walter Thomas RCA
Three bridges the Thames
Watercolour

Signed

16 x 19 ins.

£300-400

Walter Thomas RCA

Sailing boat below ruined castle
Watercolour

Signed

15 x 17 ins.

£200-300

Walter Thomas RCA

The ship Wanstead heading out
Watercolour

See label verso

14 x 24 ins.

£150-250

Walter Thomas RCA
Welsh Castle

Oil on canvas on board
15 x 18 ins.

£100-150

Walter Thomas RCA
Houses by a river

Oil on canvas on board
Signed and dated 1918
18 x 13 ins.

£50-100

Walter Thomas RCA

Waves breaking in the moonlight
Watercolour

9x11.5ins.

£40-60

Walter Thomas RCA
Chalet in the Alps
Oil on canvas

11 x16.5ins.
£40-80

Walter Thomas RCA

Album of photographs of examples of work
designed and executed by the Artist designer
and model maker including White Star Line,
Normandie, Blue Funnel, Isle of Man
Government (models) etc., etc.

£100-200

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

The Strathmore Paper Company
A Grammar of color according to the Munsell
Color 1921, Signed by Walter Thomas RCA.

Odin Rosenvinge
Shipping in the Mersey
Oil on board

Signed and dated 1909
11 x 8ins.

£200-250

Odin Rosenvinge

Hay stooks by a red barn
Oil on board

Signed and dated 1910
10 x 13 ins.

£200-300

T.H. Mack

1.) Castle Rushen

2.) Peel Castle
Watercolours, (pair)
Signed and dated '88
9x14ins.

£60-100

Beatrice A. Fairless
Castle Rushen
Watercolour
Signed

15x 11ins.

£50-70

Fred J. Trowler

Harvesting at Sulby, Isle of Man
Watercolour

Signed

8 x11ins.

£60-80

R. Watson

Highland Cattle watering
Oil on canvas

Signed and dated 1905
8 x 12ins.

£100-150

Frederick Firth

1.) Ballaugh Curraghs
2.) The Curraghs

Oils on board (pair)
Signed monogram

6 x 9 ins.

£50-100

Audrey Kermode

Vase of roses
Watercolour

Signed and dated 1965
15x12ins.

£80-150

19thC English School

Portrait of a gentleman wearing a black bow tie
Oil on canvas, (oval) 1

3x11ins.

£50-100

Ann Heath

Rushen Mill, Ballasalla

Oil on board

Signed and dated 1979

10 x 13 ins.

£100-120

Walter Thomas RCA,

Boy crabbing below a bridge
Oil on board,

24 x 20 ins.

£100-200

‘The best of Redoutes Roses’
The Ariel Press, London
£80-120



114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.
127.

128.
129.

130.

131.

132.

133.
134.

Diploma of Merit - Awarded to J.F. Kermode at
the Grand National competitions, Isle of Man for
Excellence of Hovis Sultana Bread, May 1937
£30-50

Royal Lancastrian circular pottery wall plaque
with decoration in relief of a seagull and a fish in
blue and green glazes. Diam. 10.75 ins.

£100-200

Davidsons - Maps of the Isle of Man 1280-1760
published by Shearwater Press Ltd. 147/300
£100-200

19th/20thC 14ct gold ladies top-winding fob
watch with gold dial

£100-150

Edwardian Meerschaum cheroot holder with
carved elephant to top of barrel, amber coloured
fore end in original fitted leather case.
Length 4.25 ins.

£100-200

Victorian 18ct gold set of lorgnettes marked
'London 1870’ in fitted leather case
£200-300

Collection of Victorian gold metal mounted jet
style mourning jewellery with monogram
highlighted with seed pearls, consisting of
locket, brooch, earrings and bar brooch
£100-200

Edwardian silver sovereign case with silver
chain. Birmingham 1908, 1905/6

£100-150

Victorian 9ct rose gold thimble in a Mauchline
ware case showing the pier, Lowestoft
£100-150

Silver medal cast for the Investiture of Edward
Prince of Wales K.G. at Caernarvon July 13th
1911 (cased)

£100-150

Cased proof platinum Isle of Man £1 coin
£200-250

14ct two-colour gold diamond and enamel
brooch in the form of a peacock
£300-500

Ten British Roman brass/copper coins
£60-90

9ct gold diamond bracelet with oval links and
baguette cut diamonds
£250-350

9ct gold diamond cluster ring
£200-300

Pair of 19thC Chinese Famille Rose plates with
hand-painted decoration of figures in a garden
by a lake. Diam. 9 ins.

£50-100

Pair of Chinese blue and white porcelain oval
dishes with pierced borders and decoration of
Islands

£50-100

Doulton Burslem porcelain baluster shaped
vase - A Spring Frolic, Signed G. White

Ht. 10.5 ins. No 630

£80-120

Jos. Lucas Ltd, Birmingham - Candle lamp

Ht. 7.25 ins.

£40-60

Isle of Man from original watercolour paintings
by A.R. Quinton

Davidson's - Maps of the Isle of Man 1280-1760
Ltd 280/300

£100-150

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.
152.

WWI British shell case hand-beaten and
decorated by Chinese workers with grape vine
and lotus blossom and Chinese characters
meaning in memorandum to the Chinese
workers in the great European war in Germany.
Ht. 6 ins.

£80-100

Mid 20thC cast model of a Fordson Major blue
painted tractor with red orange wheels.
Length 7 ins.

£70-100

Album of Isle of Man mint stamps 1973 onwards
also numerous blocks in album
£100-150

Pair of 19thC porcelain trumpet shaped vases
with gilt and bead borders and cartouches with
scenes of Conway Castle and Windsor Castle
signed on circular foot. Crown marks to bases
in rust. Ht. 10 ins.

£400-600

Hornby 'O’ Gauge tin plate No. 1, clockwork
passenger set (boxed) together with carriages,
wagons and accessories, (all boxed) and
German tin plate winding timetable, etc.
£150-250

Hornby 'OO’ three rail train set with two

locomotives and four wagons
£50-80

Bing 4-4-0 steam locomotive and tender 'O’
gauge with four wagons. Length 18 ins.
with tender

£200-300

WWI RFC silk embroidered card
£25-40

Comprehensive Victorian scrap, postcard,
Christmas card and Greetings card album
£80-100

Pair of 19thC Chinese porcelain blue and white
tea bowls with decoration of houses on Islands
£50-100

Patent Ironstone China octagonal shaped jug
Ht. 6.5 ins. with multi-coloured chinoiserie
decoration

£50-100

Set of six olive green Venetian wine glasses with
twist bowls and circular foot
£80-120

19thC Worcester pottery tea pot in the form of
two conjoined cylinders with berry finial and
Japanese decoration in multi-colour glazes on a
beige ground. (lid repaired) Black printed and
impressed marks to bases Ht. 5.5 ins.

£100-200

19thC English porcelain finely decorated tea cup
and saucer
£50-80

19thC ormolu and agate domed jewellery box
with six panels of brown, red, blue, green
figured agate. Length 3.25 ins. Ht. 1.5 ins.
Width 1.5 ins.

£250-300

Crown Devon trumpet shaped vase with pearl
lustre interior and Chinoiserie decoration to
outside on a dark blue ground. Ht. 18 ins.
£50-75

Royal Doulton 'Jack Point' HN 2080 Ht. 17 ins.
£350-500

Royal Doulton 'His Holiness Pope John Paul II'

HN 2888
£80-120



153.

154.
155.
156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.
169.

170.

171

172.
173.

174.

175.

176.

Royal Doulton 'Queen Anne' HN 3141 4270/5000
(with certificate)
£30-50

Royal Doulton 'Mantilla’ HN 3192 117/1992
£60-80

Royal Doulton 'Robert Burns' HN 3641
£60-80

Royal Doulton 'Christopher Columbus' HN 3392
Ltd 416/1492 (cased with certificate)
£250-350

Victorian Staffordshire flatback figure of
Wallace. Ht. 17.25 ins. (repair to plume)
£80-120

Beswick 'Sam Weller' No. 1369 Teapot
£30-50

Guinness table lighter in the form of a toucan
standard lamp. Ht. 5.25 ins. 'Good health from
Ireland’

£30-50

Copeland Spode blue and white quart tyg with
the motto 'Tak' a cup o' kindness yet for days
o'auld lang syne’

Smith’s Art Deco blue glass and chrome
demi-lune electric mantel clock. Ht. 5.5 ins.
£40-60

Art Deco style onyx clock desk set with chrome
metal mounts together with a pair of alabaster
book ends

£60-80

Two and half sovereigns 1871 and 1893 and
1894 (1/2) - Good

£580-650

WIV Sovereign 1827, Victorian half-sovereign
1899 and USA one dollar 1857 all with gold rings
to top. Total weight 14.9 gms.

£450-550

Two gold bracelets

£50-100

Two Victorian silver vesta cases.
Birmingham 1897 & 1894

£60-90

Two Victorian necklaces - coral and mother of
pearl

£50-70

Three 9ct gold chains. 44 gms.

£450-550

Scrap gold mostly 9ct with some stones
34.7 gms. total.

£300-350

Three lockets on a gold chain

£80-150

. 9ct gold propelling pencil and two Cornelian

fobs
£100-150

Seven 1920's/30's necklaces
£100-120

Victorian 18k gold cased ladies key-winding fob
watch
£100-150

Collection of Victorian and early 20thC silver
jewellery including locket, charm bracelet, etc.
£80-150

Isle of Man N.H.A.S. 1879/1929 presented to Miss
R. Kermode Hon. Asst. Treasurer 1980

£30-50

GV silver ring box with lift-up lid cushioned

interior on cabriole legs
£50-100

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.
185.

186.

187.
188.

189.
190.
191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

Collection of enamel buckles diamante shoe
buckles, inlaid silver buttons, gold and silver
inlaid brooch, etc.

£80-120

Collection of badges, penknives, scent bottles,

stick pins and moon face ring
£80-120

Victorian burr walnut inlaid jewellery box with
pop-out drawers
£100-200

Victorian mother of pearl rosewood inlaid ladies
writing slope

£80-150

Jennings

Fishing fleet in the harbour

Oil on canvas

Indistinctly signed and dated 1907

7 x10ins.

£50-100

Victorian oval portrait miniature on porcelain of
a young woman holding poppies. (cased)
£100-120

String of cultured pearls with a 14 ct white gold

and diamond clasp
£200-300

White gold and diamond eternity ring Size 'L’
£150-200

18ct white gold and solitaire diamond ring

Size 'L’

£250-350

14 ct white gold and diamond ring, 9ct gold ring,
signet ring and a pearl brooch

£100-150

Pink and water sapphire rope necklace
£30-50

Pair of Leo Pizzo 18ct gold half-hoop earrings
studded with amethysts. Total weight 12.6 gms.
£200-300

14ct gold emerald ring with diamond shoulders
£300-400

9ct gold amethyst dress ring
£100-150

18ct gold oval sapphire ring with diamond
surround
£100-200

Silver peacock with enamel decoration to fan
and body. Ht. 6 ins.
£50-80

20thC English silver caviar dish set with flower
finial to cover, cut glass bowl, acanthus leaf
decoration to borders on raised circular foot.
(boxed)

£100-200

Very fine Persian silk mix carpet with ten
borders having cartouches of animals
surrounding a central panel of hunters on
horseback in a landscape.

Signed by the master carpet maker

45 x 55 ins.

£500-800

ANNE ROONEY

Bronze figure playing a horn AL-MIZMAR- brown
patinated standing on a green figured marble
plinth. Ht. 15 ins. Ltd 10/25

£1000-1500

ANNE ROONEY

Bronze figure seated, embroidering - TALLI -
brown patinated on a mahogany plinth.

Ht. 6.75 ins. Ltd 33/50

£400-600



197.

198.

199.

200.
201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

213.
214.

19thC Omani marriage chest decorated with
brass mounts and studs, lift-up lid, three
drawers below and carrying handles

43 x 19 x 19 ins.

£1200-1800

Martin's Bank Limited, Douglas

ONE POUND NOTE - dated 1st February 1957,
No. 225477 from the Estate of Kermode, Bank
Manager, (mint condition)

£30-50

Five Isle of Man pink ten shilling notes.
No's. A 512 073 to A512077 (mint)
£30-50

Six Isle of Man turquoise 50 pence notes (mint)
£20-40

Ten Isle of Man green plastic One Pound notes
(mint) together with three purple one pound
notes R 414755 to R 414757 (mint)

£30-50

Four Isle of Man 1979 Twenty Pound notes
No's 001876 to 001879 (mint)
£80-100

Proof set of Bahamian Third Millennium gold
coins 2, 5, 10 & 25 Dollars. 999.9 fine gold,
minted 1996. Total weight 57.5 gms.

One of a thousand sets. (cased with certificate)
£1800-2000

Four proof gold coins issued by the Grimaldi
Organisation 0.750 gold issued 2001/02
Total weight 48 gms. (cased)

£1100-1200

Three proof gold coins issued by the Grimaldi
Organisation 0.900 gold issued 1988, 89 and
1992. (cased with certificate) 39 gms.
£1100-1200

Three proof gold coins issued by the Grimaldi
Organisation 0.750 issued 1997, 1999 and 2002
Total weight 35.4 gms. (cased with certificate)
£800-900

Three proof silver medals commemorating the
300th Anniversary of the Russian Navy (cased)
Total weight 69 gms.

£80-120

Art Deco style EPNS ladies purse and make-up
case of fluted and gadrooned form with four
compartments. Length 4.5 ins.

£100-150

Victorian silver and mother of pearl handled
folding fruit knife. Sheffield 1829

£30-40

Charlotte Rhead Burleigh ware fruit bowl with
decoration of grapes and vine leaves in blue,
brown and green glazes. Diam. 11 ins. Signed
£100-200

Shelley porcelain baluster-shaped vase with
decoration of peaches on a dark blue ground.
Ht. 10 ins.

£50-70

Kenneth Jepson

Clipper ship in full sail

Oil on canvas

Signed and dated 1977

20 x 30 ins.

£200-300

Seven cut rubies

£50-100

Antique Afghan Jezail with mother of pearl

decoration and brass banding. 70 ins.
£200-300

215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.
225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.
232.

Austin Smith
Harbour Scene
Watercolour
Signed and dated
6 x 15 ins.
£50-100

S. Clarke
Stand at Arms
QOil on canvas
Signed

12 x 10 ins.
£100-150

Four Georgian lithographs, Coursing, London,
Published June 20th 1809 by Reeve & Jones,
No. 7, Vere Street, 15 x 20 ins.

£100-150

J.W. Ogden

On Loch Lomond
Oil on board
Signed and dated 1893
9 x 18 ins.

£80-150

19thC Swiss School
Alpine Cabins

Oil on board
8x9ins.

£50-80

O. Erdmann — Crystoleaum
Helping a lady across a stream
Dated 1874, 5 x 3.5 ins.

£50-80

Set of four late Victorian hunting prints
£50-80

Set of ten GllI silver fiddle pattern tablespoons,
London 1812, 26 ins. Makers: Wm. Eley, Wm.
Fearn & Wm. Chawner

£300-350

Set of seven Victorian heavily carved oak dining
chairs including two carvers
£200-300

Streck upright piano with numerous rolls
£100-200

19thC mahogany corner cabinet with astragal
glazed door. Ht. 65 ins.
£100-200

Two bound volumes of London lllustrated News
for 1852. including a large print of Wellington's
funeral car

£40-60

Agnes Strickland 'Lives of the Queens of
England’ from the Norman Conquest in eight
tooled red leather volumes dated 1882
Published George Bell & Sons

£80-120

R. Morton, Sailing - Ship models 1924 Halton
and Truscott Smith Ltd.

£60-80

George Chandler 'Four Centuries of Banking
........ Martin's Bank Limited’ in two volumes 1964
£40-60

'The History of the Great War' Edited by
Newman Flower in eight volumes

£40-60

‘Bibby's Annual 1918- 1922’

Published J. Bibby & Sons Ltd.

Glll fall-front bureau with fitted interior, drawers
below on ogee bracket feet

£200-300



233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

240.

241.

242,

243.

244.

245.
246.

247.

Walter Thomas - Poster
M.T.B's. attack at dawn,
'Britain's Sea Power is Yours'
20 x 30 ins. Circa 1940s
£50-100

Walter Thomas - Poster
'Destroyers in line ahead’
'Britain's Sea Power is Yours'
30 x 20 ins. Circa 1940s
£50-100

Frank H. Mason - Poster
Tankers in convey

'Britain's Sea Power is Yours'
30 x 20 ins. Circa 1940s
£50-100

W.G. Chitty - Poster

lllustrious Class Aircraft Carrier
'Britain's Sea Power is Yours'
30 x 20 ins. Circa 1940s
£50-100

Rowland Hilder - Poster
'Britain's Sea Power is Yours'
20 x 30 ins. Circa 1940s
£50-100

Unknown - Poster

King George V Class battleship
'Britain's Sea Power is Yours'
30 x 20 ins. Circa 1940s
£50-100

Walter Thomas - Poster

Lampert & Holt Line 'Southern Holiday Cruises'
41 x 25.5 ins. Circa 1930s

£100-200

Walter Thomas - Poster

Britain's Premier Passenger Port
'Southampton Gateway to the Seas’
'Southern Railway'

41 x 25.5 ins. Circa 1930s

£100-200

Walter Thomas - Poster

'Laport & Holt Line Holiday Cruises'
40 x 25 ins. Circa 1930s

£100-200

Walter Thomas - Poster

'Cunard White Star Line' 'New World Rivieras,
Florida, California, Gulf Coast, Nassau,
Bermuda, Jamaica via New York'

39 x 25 ins. Circa 1930s

£150-250

Unknown - Poster

'Cunard White Star Line' 'Atlantic Holidays
Eastern Seaboard of USA'

40 x 25 ins. Circa 1930s

£100-200

Unknown - Poster

'French Star Line' 'Southampton to New York
Express Luxury Service' 'ILE DE FRANCE'
'NORMANDIE' Enquire Within'

40 x 25 ins. Circa 1930s

£100-200

SPARE

Early 20thC oval shaped French ormolu and
enamel striking clock with basket of flowers
finial, reeded columns to each side, painted dial
on six block feet. Ht. 17.5 ins.

£1000-15000

Victorian cabinet makers’ chest with fitted
compartments containing tools and various
moulding planes

£200-300

248.

249.
250.

251.
252.

253.

254.

255.

256.

257.

258.

259.
260.

261.

262.
263.

264.

Victorian figured walnut music what not with
galleried top, ebony borders, turned supports,
cupboard under on turned legs and ceramic
castors

£300-400

Paraguayan harp in working order with case
£200-300

LMS wooden locomotive with metal wheels,
funnel, etc. made by Lines Bros. Merton,
London. Length 30 ins. (red painted)

£50-70

Jacques croquet set (boxed)
£100-200

Victorian rosewood folding swivel-top card table
with turned column, quatrefoil base and bun feet
£200-300

Regency style mahogany bookcase with applied
mouldings to cornice, glazed doors below,
cupboards under on splayed bracket feet
£150-250

Clarence Earp
Boxhill
Watercolour
Signed

11 x 23 ins.
£150-250

Alfred A. Haley
1.) Cattle grazing
2.) Waterfalls
Watercolours
Signed

8 x 11 ins.
£80-150

Florence Raingill Walker
Still Life - Flowers in a vase
Watercolour

Signed

15 x 21 ins.

£100-200

J.H. Boel

Cottages by the river
QOil on canvas

24 x 42 ins.

£400-600

H.B. Burney

Still Life - Flowers and butterflies in 18thC style
Oil on board

Signed

34 x 22 ins.

£200-300

Six 19thC prints of the Isle of Man
£50-80

G. Sidney Hunt
Two signhed mezzotints of cavaliers
£30-50

Glll Scottish mahogany 8-day longcase clock

with arched brass dial, seconds dial, calendar
aperture, ormolu spandrels with decoration of
dolphins, twisted columns each side by John

Hamilton, Glasgow

£700-1000

Yamaha Clavinova CVP-107
£400-600

‘Stories from the Arabian Nights’ with drawings
by Edmund Dulac,

Published by Hodder & Stoughten for Boots
£30-40

'Come Abroad with US' by E.P. Leigh-Bennett,
lllustrated by Leonard Richmond,

Published by Southern Railway

£20-30



265.
266.

267.

268.

269.
270.

271.

272.

273.

274.
275.

276.
277.

278.

279.

280.

281.

Two Victorian and later scrap books
£30-50

Sir William Russell Flint RA

An Autobiography - 'IN PURSUIT'
Published by the Medici Society, London,
(red leather spine), (boxed)

£100-150

George Morland ‘A Biographical Essay’
by J.T.H. Baily with engraved pictures
Published by Otto Ltd. 1906

£20-30

‘Deep Sea Chanties Old Sea Songs’ edited by
Frank Shay, decorations and woodcuts by Edw.
A. Wilson, published by Heinemann Ltd 1925
£30-50

‘Archibald Knox’ by Stephen A. Martin
£30-40

“The Decorative Art of Frank Brangwyn’ by
Herbert Furst, Published by John Lane and
Bodley Head Ltd.

£30-50

Rare flyer dated Isle of Man June 1858,

ELLAN VANNIN Liverpool, Castletown and North
of Ireland, average passage 6 hours

£40-60

Flyer for 'The Barrow Route' shortest sea
passage between England and the Isle of Man -
Steamer 'Herald'

£30-40

Manx Leaflet - Boyd, Mylchreest, Kermode, Kelly
& Martin for Ever - Poem
£20-30

Two Victorian scrap books
£30-50

‘“The Golden Treasury of Art & Songs’
lllustrated by R.A. Bell, Edited by Robert E. Mack
£20-40

Pair of 9ct gold cuff links plus another pair
£40-70

Gold muff chain with turquoises separating each
section
£250-350

E.J. Churchill (Gunmakers) Ltd. 12 bore
double-barrel side-by-side ejector utility XXV
model shotgun No. 4854 with English walnut
extended stock, feather and floral engraving to
lock and trigger guard. Barrels Length 25 ins.
together with accessories all contained in the
Churchill brown leather V.C. gun case
£4000-6000

Manton & Co. gunmaker to HRH the Duke of
Edinburgh K.G. London & Calcutta 12 bore
double-barrelled side-by-side hammer elephant
gun NO. 6724 with 25 inch barrels together with
accessories all contained in a brown leather
case

£1000-2000

T. Bland & Sons, 2 King William Street, Strand,
London. 20 bore double-barrelled side-by-side
side lock shot gun No. 16962 with 26 7/8 inch
barrels

£400-600

John Dickson & Son 63 Princes Street,
Edinburgh. 12 bore double-barrelled
side-by-side box lock shot gun No. 5440 with
engraved feather decoration to lock and trigger
guard. Damascus barrels. Length 29 ins.
£400-600

282.

283.
284.

285.

286.

287.

288.
289.
290.

291.
292.
293.

294.

295.

296.

297.

298.

299.

300.

301.

302.

303.

.W. Laird & Co. 6 Bishopsgate Street, Without
London. .410 double-barrelled side-by-side
hammer shot gun No. 15387 with engraved
decoration of feather and pheasant to lock and
guard. Barrels length 28 ins. Extended stock
£200-300

Jaeger le Coultre 'Atmos' clock in case
£200-300

Captain Greenville Collins

Map of the Isle of Man, Hand-coloured
Scale: 4 miles =2 5/8 ins.

£80-100

19thC porcelain tile

Water mill on the Lynn
North Devon

6.5 x 7.5 ins. Inscribed verso
£50-100

Twelve half bottles of Roux Pere & Fils
PULIGNY-MONTRACHET VINTAGE 2001
£120-200

Moet & Chandon

Magnum 'Millennium Cuvee' No. 150 (cased)
£50-100

SPARE

SPARE

GV Army Officer's sword
£60-100

GIV Army Officer's sword. Blade length 32 ins.
£80-100

19th/20thC French bayonet and scabbard
£80-100

GV Army Officer's sword with part scabbard
owned by Capt. H.M.S. Redmond,
Northumberland Fusiliers

£70-100

Late 19thC brass handled cutlass
£50-80

Filigree gold metal cross inset with turquoise
£70-100

19thC Japanese cloisonné teapot and small
circular jar with cover in multi-colour enamels
on a black and brown ground. Tallest Ht. 6 ins.
£70-100

Four late 19thC Royal Worcester small vases

with red rose decoration. Tallest 4 ins.
£100-120

Gll silver marrow spoon London 1743
Maker: Jeremiah King 10zt. Length 9 ins.
£150-200

Two silver Sovereign cases. Birmingham 1900
and 1907 on silver chains
£100-150

Collection of two silver pill boxes, vesta case,
thimble, chain, napkin ring and silver topped
scent bottle

£80-100

Pair of seed pearl and diamond earrings
together with a malachite and cut steel pendant
£50-100

Late Victorian EPNS rectangular two-handled
tea tray with shell and gadrooned decoration to
border

£70-100

Early 20thC English School
Tally Ho

Oil on canvas

Signed initials

10 x 14 ins.

£800-1200



304

305.

306.

307.

308.

309.

310.

311.

312.

313.

314.

315.

316.

317.

318.

319.
320.

. W.H. Dyer
Leaving the Harbour
Watercolour
Signed and dated '02
16 x 26 ins.
£300-500

Bregazzi - Victorian rosewood wheel barometer
with sea-scroll decoration to border, silvered
dial 'S. Bregazzi, Isle of Man’

£550-750

Ann Heath

Ramsey Harbour

Oil on board

Signed and dated 1999
16 x 20 ins.

£100-150

Ann Heath

Sulby Glen

QOil on board

Signed and dated 2001
16 x 20 ins.

The Golden Treasurer of Tutankhamen chess
set with green, black and white marble board
£400-500

Set of four 19th/20thC coloured engravings
1.) Partridge shooting 2.) Pheasant shooting
3.) Wild duck shooting 4.) Grouse shooting
Engraved by T. Sutherland

£100-150

James Woods, Atlas and Gazetteer,
Reprint (loose leaf)
£80-100

John Hughes Clayton

1.) The Gamekeeper's Cottage
2.) The Lock Keeper's Cottage
Watercolours (pair)

Signed

12 x 18 ins.

£300-500

Comprehensive Shelley octagonal oval shaped
tea service with 'Sun through the trees' pattern
in yellow and brown glazes

£60-100

Four Shebeg animals 1.) Pair of runner ducks
2.) Pony 3.) Duck nesting 4.) Seal on a rock
£100-150

Pair of early 20thC Royal Crown Derby tall
two-handled urns with covers in the Imari cigar
leaf pattern. (damage) Ht. 16.5 ins.

£500-600

‘The Book of Common Prayer’

Printed by W. Jackson R.A. Hamilton, London
1788, original boards

£30-50

Leather binding

£30-50

The work of Mr Richard Hooker in eight books -
one volume dedicated to Charles Il Printed by
Elizabeth Sadlier, Dublin 1721, original leather
binding

£100-200

‘The New Testament’ by Adam Clarke in three
volumes printed by Butterworth 1817

(original leather binding)

£40-60

18ct gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring
£230-330
Art Nouveau 18ct gold ruby and diamond

brooch in the form of a flower
£300-350

“The Holy Bible’, Printed by John Harrison 1785,

321.

322.

323.

324.

325.

326.
327.

328.
329.

330.

331.

Good quality French 18ct gold bird of Paradise
brooch with ruby eye and six diamonds to tail.
Length 3 ins.

£900-1200

18ct white gold diamond cluster ring
£500-700

18ct gold dove brooch set with rose cut
diamonds
£400-450

18ct gold emerald and diamond panel ring with
pierced centre
£800-1200

18ct gold gents three stone cabochon ruby ring
(tested)
£400-500

18ct gold ruby oval diamond floral cluster ring
£200-300

18ct gold solitaire diamond twist ring with
diamond shoulders
£350-500

19thC gold metal and cornelian Masonic seal
£80-120

John Holden

After the storm comes the sunshine
Pastel

Signed and dated 1913

10 x 18 ins.

£500-800

John Holden

Fishing boats, Port St Mary - Low Tide
Pastel

Signed and dated 1887

16 x 25 ins.

£700-900

William Hoggatt (1879-1961)

River landscape with boat on the bank
Watercolour

Signed and dated '05

9.5x13.5ins.

£1000-2000

MURRAY, RITA AND ALL
THE STAFF

WISH YOU AND YOUR
FAMILY A VERY HAPPY
CHRISTMAS AND A
PROSPEROUS NEW YEAR



